



City of Tulsa Purchasing Department  
 175 E. 2nd Street 15th Floor  
 Tulsa, OK 74103

TAC 716E  
 Data and Phone Cabling Services  
 Information Technology Department  
 Bid Date: October 6, 2022

Buyer: Darin Johnson  
[darinjohnson@cityoftulsa.org](mailto:darinjohnson@cityoftulsa.org)  
 Please contact if you have any questions

**1. Delivery:**

If Your Bid is Accepted, state the number of Days You need to deliver the Supplies and/or to begin providing Services:

You must be able to deliver the Supplies and/or Services as specified in Your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating the Agreement and pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity.

**2. Pricing**

Item	Description	Estimate Annual Quantity		DCI Communications, Inc.		LynxSystems, LLC	
				Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	Installing Category 6 copper cable from closet through lift-out ceiling and down hollow wall to outlet location	300	Hour	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$32.50	\$9,750.00
2	Termination of Category 6 copper cable on 110 patch panels and network jacks	300	Hour	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$32.50	\$9,750.00
3	Installation of optical fiber cable (indoors)	75	Hour	\$45.00	\$3,375.00	\$32.50	\$2,437.50
4	Termination of fusion splicing pigtailed (indoors)	75	Hour	\$65.00	\$4,875.00	\$32.50	\$2,437.50
5	Fusion splicing optical fiber cable (indoors)	50	Hour	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$32.50	\$1,625.00
6	Installation of aerial outdoor optical fiber cable	75	Foot	\$4.25	\$318.75	\$4.00	\$300.00
7	Installation of underground conduit with inner-duct-hard dig	75	Foot	\$10.50	\$787.50	\$12.00	\$900.00
8	Installation of underground conduit with inner-duct-soft dig	125	Foot	\$9.50	\$1,187.50	\$9.00	\$1,125.00
9	Installation of optical fiber cable through underground conduit	100	Hour	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$32.50	\$3,250.00
10	Installation Category 3 telephone cable (includes termination)	200	Hour	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$32.50	\$6,500.00
11	Locating and repair of direct-buried cable faults	10	Hour	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$32.50	\$325.00
12	Emergency locates for City network fiber	50	Hour	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$32.50	\$1,625.00
13	Installation of inner-ducts with existing underground conduit	30	Foot	\$3.50	\$105.00	\$1.25	\$37.50
<b>TOTAL COST NOT TO EXCEED:</b> <small>(All costs must be included or your Bid will be disqualified)</small>				<b>\$59,148.75</b>		<b>\$40,062.50</b>	
Delivery:				Service can be provided within 1-2 days			
Annual Price Adjustment:							